at Leverhulme Park, Bolton on Sunday 14th April 2002

The Bolton 10k

Bolton 10k — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 A Parker Bolton United Harriers & AC 31:08 96 Jim McNulty V60 3 Bolton United Harriers & AC 42:26
2 Andrew Jones Salford Harriers & AC 31:22 97 ClLawler V40 14 Salford Metropolitan 42:28
3 Andy Bowles Unattached 32:34 98 S Dixon L 7 Kendal AC 42:29
4 Adrian Selby Horwich R.M.l.Harriers 32:39 99  Paul Addison V40 15 Sale Harriers Manchester 42:36
5 $P Muller V45 1 Horwich R.M.l.Harriers 32:45 100 P Walsh V55 4 Lytham St Annes 42:48
6 David Townsend Horwich R.M.l.Harriers 32:53 101 D Clemance V50 7 Road Running Club 42:49
7 Stuart Heaton East Cheshire Harriers 33:08 102 Stuart Carter V45 14 Bury AC 42:50
8 Anthony Hatchard Bolton United Harriers & AC 33:13 103 Jack Carney V40 16 Salford Metropolitan 42:53
9 M Eadie North Fylde AC 33:26 104 N Guffogg L 8 Horwich R.M.I.Harriers 42:54
10  Nick Hatchard Bolton United Harriers & AC 33:29 105 D Cullen V55 5 Bolton United Harriers & AC 42:54
11 Richard Smith Horwich R.M.l.Harriers 34:37 106 J Falkner Unattached 42:56
12 Daniel Gregson JM 1 Wigan Phoenix 34:38 107 B Willoughby V40 17 North Fylde AC 43:03
13 J Wieczorek Accrington 34:40 108 J Smith V55 6 Lostock 43:05
14  Steve Kenyon Bolton United Harriers & AC 34:46 109 Aaron WinterDavis U16 1 Radcliffe AC 43:08
15 David Shaw Bolton United Harriers & AC 34:49 110 John Swift V60 4 Chorley Athletic Club 43:11
16 R Marlton Stockport Harriers 34:51 111 L Burgess Unattached 43:11
17 C Heys Sale Harriers Manchester 34:55 112 NMelling V40 18 Unattached 43:11
18 TEllis JM 2 Bolton United Harriers & AC 34:56 113 Karen Hutchinson L35 2 Unattached 43:14
19 Leonard Best V50 1 Stockport Harriers 34,57 114 | Matthews Greater Manchester Fire 43:15
20 PaulBoileau Helsby Running Club 35:00 115 M Walsh V55 7 Lytham St Annes 43:37
21 Phil Sixsmith V45 2 Shildon RC 35:02 116 P Kenny V40 19 Greater Manchester Police 43:39
22 Andrew Taylor V40 1 Clayton 35:04 117 JAllan V45 15 Accrington 43:41
23 Philip Dewhurst V40 2 Horwich R.M.l.Harriers 35:07 118 MattLeigh Unattached 43:44
24 James Carter JM 3 Spenborough & District AC 35:08 119 J Sacofsky V40 20 Unattached 43:51
25  Phil Percival V40 3 Chorley Harriers 35:09 120 Gaston Johnson Unattached 44:01
26 A Stephenson Bolton United Harriers & AC 35:33 121 Michael Wilson V45 16 Unattached 44:03
27 lan Hamer V40 4 Horwich R.M.l.Harriers 35:45 122 ABlinkhorn V50 8 Horwich R.M.l.Harriers 44:11
28 lan Selby Bolton United Harriers & AC 35:48 123 David Wood V50 9 North Fylde AC 44:22
29  Simon Cooper East Cheshire Harriers 35:52 124 Kevin Rankin Greater Manchester Police 44:23
30 KThomas V40 5 Lostock 35,56 125 CLowe Unattached 44:30
31 N Ward Leeds 36:04 126 S Harriss Unattached 44:35
32 Simon Wright V45 3 Wigan Phoenix 36:08 127 R Crowe Lytham St Annes 44:45
33  APowell L 1 Leigh Harriers 36:14 128 G Martin L40 2 Unattached 44:46
34 Mlang JM 4 Bolton United Harriers & AC 36:45 129 BGreenhalgh V45 17 West Pennine Runners 44:48
35 Michael Entwistle V50 2 Astley & Tyldesley 36:50 130 P Smith V45 18 Littlewoods Leggers 44:52
36 Philip Reed V45 4 Bolton United Harriers & AC 37:01 131 ABIlundell Unattached 44:55
37 R Stockham Bolton United Harriers & AC 37:12 132 JBarlow Unattached 44:58
38 Roger Parris V40 6 Swinton Running Club 37:17 133 ?MHopkinson V60 5 Northern Vets 45:05
39 Caroline Betmead L 2 North Fylde AC 37:21 134 G Wilkinson Greater Manchester Fire 45:07
40  EdwardGilligan Manchester YMCA Harriers 37:29 135 Andrew Connolly V50 10 Horwich R.M.l.Harriers 45:08
41 A Norman V50 3 Greater Manchester Fire 37:38 136 A Heaton Manchester YMCA Harriers 45:11
42 J Parrott V45 5 Stockport Harriers 37:50 137 K Ellois L40 3 Bolton United Harriers & AC 45:14
43 JLeonard Unattached 37:52 138 M Ratchford Unattached 45:17
44 Tony Davies V45 6 Unattached 37:58 139 J Mitchinson V55 8 Unattached 45:23
45 TCodling North Fylde AC 37:59 140 R Isley V40 21 Unattached 45:24
46  Peter Cruse North Fylde AC 38:03 141 A Holt IM 5 Unattached 45:30
47 R Roberts Unattached 38:11 142 | Kennedy V40 22 Unattached 45:34
48  JBertenshaw V45 7 Wesham Road Runners 38:20 143 Ed Swift Horwich R.M.l.Harriers 45:40
49  Kevin Palmer Stafford H 38:22 144 F Tate L45 2 Keighley & Craven AC 45:41
50 Alan Healey V55 1 Bury AC 38:30 145 Lawrence Pinnell Horwich R.M.l.Harriers 45:43
51  Bernard Johnson Blackburn Road Runners 38:35 146 R Gaynor V50 11 Unattached 45:45
52 DEarnshaw V45 8 Red Rose 38:42 147 Pip Fitzpatrick L 13 Manchester YMCA Harriers 45:57
53  Michael Hunt Pendle 38:44 148 J Doyle Manchester YMCA Harriers 45:57
54  Alan Appleby V50 4 Preston Harriers 38:45 149 Stephen Foster Unattached 46:02
55  Chris Nightingale Wigan Phoenix 38:51 150 B Mansley V60 6 Northern Vets 46:03
56  AMinopoli Unattached 38:55 151 Paul Ewart V50 12 Trail Running Association 46:05
57  Kevin Duckworth V40 7 East Cheshire Harriers 38:56 152 J Howarth V45 19 Lytham St Annes 46:10
58 P Dean Middleton Harriers AC 38:59 153 M Garratt V50 13 Unattached 46:12
59 L Proctor L 3 Bolton United Harriers & AC 39:05 154 MThorp Unattached 46:15
60 A Atkinson Middleton Harriers AC 39:10 155 KO'Brien Unattached 46:19
61 M Riches V40 8 Astley & Tyldesley 39:16 156 John Morris V50 14 Unattached 46:20
62  Paul Christie V45 9 Burnden 39:18 157 J Adams L50 1 Northern Vets 46:21
63  Trevor Mayren V40 9 Bolton Met 39:22 158 P Pennington V45 20 Unattached 46:24
64  TBradshaw V40 10 North Fylde AC 39:24 159 G Fisk V40 23 Unattached 46:29
65 Paul Carey Manchester YMCA Harriers 39:41 160 B Court V60 7 Bolton United Harriers & AC 46:35
66 P Hesketh Clayton 39:42 161 H Henshaw V60 8 Blackpool & Fylde 46:43
67 J Jackson L45 1 Northern Vets 39:45 162 Allan Jones V55 9 Lostock 46:54
68 Jim Grant V45 10 Worsley Harriers 39:52 163 lan Morris V55 10 Manchester Harriers & AC 47:00
69  Geoff Gregson V45 11 Wigan Phoenix 39:53 164 Mark Rigby Unattached 47:01
70  Andrea Smith L35 1 North Fylde AC 39:56 165 LinziTownsend L 15 Horwich R.M.I.Harriers 47:01
71  John Coats V40 11 Road Running Club 40:02 166 | Davies Unattached 47:05
72  E Fogarty V60 1 St Helens Striders 40:07 167 John O’'Keefe V40 24 Bolton United Harriers & AC 47:06
73  David Parkinson Unattached 40:08 168 Barry Hodson V55 11 Barton AC 47:08
74 Raymond Duffy Lostock 40:14 169 S Hardman V55 12 Winston Runners 47:15
75 Doug Gent V55 2 Northern Vets 40:14 170 MLlLee Unattached 47:28
76 S Selby L40 1 Salford Harriers & AC 40:14 171 Paul Aspen Bolton United Harriers & AC 47:34
77 M Selby Bolton United Harriers & AC 40:15 172 Julie Cruse L40 4 North Fylde AC 47:35
78  TOrrell V60 2 Clayton 40:22 173 MCrowe V45 21 Lytham St Annes 47:36
79 J Metcalf Unattached 40:29 174 E Shepard Unattached 47:46
80 G Orritt V50 5 Red Rose 40:32 175 Simon Holden Unattached 47:52
81 D Whiteside Unattached 40:33 176 D Hogg Unattached 47:55
82 AMason Springfields 40:34 177 C Radin L 17 Unattached 48:00
83  ATartari Unattached 40:41 178 Thomas Whiting V50 15 Unattached 48:01
84  Alan Garvey V45 12 Middleton Harriers AC 40:47 179 P Marsh V50 16 Swinton Running Club 48:06
85  Gary Baxter V40 12 Bolton United Harriers & AC 40:49 180 J Sayer V40 25 Greater Manchester Fire 48:10
86 P Carney Bolton United Harriers & AC 40:55 181 Mark Lylons Unattached 48:10
87 P Woan Red Rose 41:05 182 E Routledge L35 3 North Fylde AC 48:15
88 P Courtnell Greater Manchester Fire 41:13 183 MWarriner Unattached 48:20
89 D Kearns V55 3 Bolton United Harriers & AC 41:40 184 Kenneth Hanson V50 17 TodmordenHarriers 48:22
90 S Kelly V50 6 Bolton United Harriers & AC 41:46 185 P Caunce V45 22 Unattached 48:29
91 P Clyne Unattached 42:02 186 M Butler Burnden 48:34
92 G Martin Strathern Harriers 42:04 187 Matt Byron Unattached 48:38
93  J Ashton Horwich R.M.l.Harriers 42:15 188 Steven Lenihan Unattached 48:42
94  CBradshaw V45 13 Greater Manchester Police 42:20 189 L Gratton Unattached 48:47
95 R Foley V40 13 Unattached 42:26 190 R Clare V50 18 Unattached 49:08
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191 Brian Gaskill V60 9
192 D Coupes

193 SMarsden

194 ?M Hopkinson V60 10
195 B Scully V60 11
196 D Guigno

197 JTonge

198 Paul Fallon

199 MarkAppleton

200 Neville Jones V60 12
201 M Walmsley

202 Julian Scott

203 R Stafford V6o 13
204 Jason Cropper

205 AndrewWain

206 Marc Dean V40 26
207 C Slater V60 14
208 S lIsley L40 5
209 Eileen Royle L50 2
210 M Smith

211 Clive Lamb V50 19
212 P Hannon V50 20
213 M Williams L4a5 3
214 N Williams V50 21
215 MWheeler

216 J Beevers L50 3
217 Jane Forrest L40 6
218 Lesley Yates L40 7
219 R Harding V50 22
220 John Mayall

221 Debbie Fallon L35 4
222 J Lamb

223 Joyce Gent L55 1
224 T Cox

225 C Smith L4a5 4
226 PLang V45 23
227 D Dale V40 27
228 G Caldwell 45 5
229 Nigel Clowes V40 28
230 Mandy Webber L35 5
231 JKnowles

232 PaulWarburton V40 29
233 Alison Findon L 30
234 J Connolly V45 24
235 R Packer V6o 15
236 C Batchelor L 31
237 A Batchelor V50 23
238 | Parry

239 Kathleen Johnson L40 8
240 J Wright

241 M Newby L50 4

Swinton Running Club 49:12
Unattached 49:17
Greater Manchester Fire 49:20
Northern Vets 49:21
Accrington 49:21
Unattached 49:25
Unattached 49:26
Unattached 49:32
Unattached 49:32
Warrington AC 49:44
Unattached 50:02
Unattached 50:04
Unattached 50:27
Unattached 50:29
Unattached 50:38
Unattached 50:38
Kendal AC 50:42
Unattached 50:53
Radcliffe AC 50:57
Unattached 51:07
Lancaster & Morecambe 51:16
Unattached 51:19
Northern Vets 51:38
Northern Vets 51:38
Unattached 51:42
Burnden 51:43
Unattached 51:44
Salford Metropolitan 51:46
Telford Harriers 51:55
Unattached 51:56
Unattached 52:05
Sale Harriers Manchester 52:11
Wigan Phoenix 52:24
Unattached 52:34
Lostock 52:38
Unattached 52:56
Unattached 53:19
Lostock 53:32
Unattached 53:34
Salford Metropolitan 53:56
Unattached 54:00
Greater Manchester Fire 54:00
Unattached 54:05
Unattached 54:09
Red Rose 54:13
Village AC 54:27
Village AC 54:27
Unattached 54:33
Lostock 54:45
Birkenhead AC 54:47
Unattached 54:48

242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291

J Wagstaff

M Fernay

A Keely

R Kerfoot

C Fox

A Eckersley

P Morgan

T Harrison

H Shaw

Angela Martin

B Allen

J Hurley

S Wallwork

J Eaton

Maggie Shannon
Lindsay Parry
C Boardman

A Casey

T Fielding
Barbara Schofield
Christine Hall

P Moore
APilling

D Moore

Simon Jones

J Cox

C Mobey

K Hardman
Debbie Wells

J Crewdson

C Swarbrick

A Yates

B Lindsell
Caroline Gillions
J Schofield

T Holt

A Howarth

S Lynch

R Purkiss

J Whitworth
Caroline Ashton
M Barone
Margaret Atherton
T Gaskell

Julie Haverock
J Delvard
ABoardman
Philip Musaheb
Lee Lindsell

J Oliver

V50
V45
L35
V45
V50
L60
L35

V40

L35
L40
L35
L50
L45
L35
L50
L40
V45
L50
V40

L45

V50
ui4
V40
V60
L35
L40

L35

L40
L35
L35
L35

V50
V45

ul4
L35

34

24
25

26
25

~Ne

38
39
30

DO oUW WO

16

Wheelchair

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Darwen

Greater Manchester Police
Unattached

Burnden

Unattached

Unattached

Radcliffe AC

Unattached

Greater Manchester Police
Greater Manchester Police
Unattached

Unattached

Lostock

Unattached

Unattached

Esporta

Esporta

Middleton Harriers AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Middleton Harriers AC
Unattached

Unattached

Greater Manchester Police
Accrington

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Greater Manchester Fire
Unattached

Bolton United Harriers & AC
Bolton United Harriers & AC
Greater Manchester Police
Unattached

Unattached

Middleton Harriers AC
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Middleton Harriers AC
Unattached

Unattached

Northern Vets

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Bolton 10k - Men — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bolton United Harriers & AC
2 Horwich R.M.l.Harriers

3 Stockport Harriers

4 East Cheshire Harriers

5 North Fylde AC

6 Wigan Phoenix

7 Clayton

8 Middleton Harriers AC

9 Lostock

10 Red Rose

11 Manchester YMCA Harriers
12 Greater Manchester Fire
13 Sale Harriers Manchester
14 Accrington

15 Greater Manchester Police
16 Lytham St Annes

17 Swinton Running Club

18 Northern Vets

1 North Fylde AC

2 Northern Vets

3 Bolton United Harriers & AC
4 Lostock

5 Greater Manchester Police

15 — 1 A Parker

16 — 3 Adrian Selby
69 — 14 R Marlton

81 — 5 Stuart Heaton
86 — 7 MEadie

88 — 10 Daniel Gregson
142 — 20 Andrew Taylor
169 —50 PDean

177 — 28 K Thomas

182 — 45 D Earnshaw
194 — 36 Edward Gilligan
199 — 37 A Norman

225 — 15 C Heys

228 — 11 J Wieczorek
265 — 77 C Bradshaw
269 — 81 P Walsh

275 — 35 Roger Parris
297 — 63 Doug Gent

6

4
17
27
39
30
57
51
62
66
56
72
80
93
92
91
118
106

Anthony Hatchard
David Townsend9
Leonard Best 38
Simon Cooper 49
T Codling 40
Simon Wright 48
P Hesketh 65
A Atkinson 68
Raymond Duffy87
G Orritt 71
PaulCarey 102
P Courtnell 90

Paul Addison 130
J Allan 124
P Kenny 96
M Walsh 97
P Marsh 122
B Mansley 128

8 Nick Hatchard
Richard Smith

J Parrott

Kevin Duckworth
Peter Cruse
Chris Nightingale
T Orrell

Alan Garvey
JSmith

P Woan

A Heaton

I Matthews
JLamb

B Scully

Kevin Rankin

R Crowe

Brian Gaskill

N Williams

Bolton 10k - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

21 —
33 — 4 J Jackson
47 — 3 L Proctor
68 — 21 CSmith

97 — 30 S Wallwork
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2 CarolineBetmead 5

12

9
22
31

Andrea Smith 14
J Adams 17
K Ellois 35
G Caldwell 25
JEaton 36

Julie Cruse
MWilliams
APilling

Kathleen Johnson
C Mobey

graham@race-results.co.uk

http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight
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